Distributed By:
TRIANGLE BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES, INC.
3014 CROASDAILE DRIVE  DURHAM,  NORTH CAROLINA  27705-2507    USA   919.384.9393   FAX:919.384.9595   EMAIL: tbs@trianglebiomedical.com
Please visit our website
for additional product
information, technical bul-
letins, career opportuni-
ties, MSDS files, etc.

Fume Extraction Exhaust fan (Optional charcoal/hydrocatalytic filtration)
Power Supply 115 VAC, 50/60Hz, 3 Amps
Environmental Conditions °C (°F) 10 (50) - 40 (105), 30 - 90% RH
Dimensions (lid closed) (cm/in) 50/20 W · 54/21 D · 64/25 H
Weight: Actual / Shipping kg (lb) 65 (143) / 80 (176)
Specifications:
Ordering Information:
Cat #             U/M Description
SMRGC-2 ea SHUR/MountTM Robotic Glass Coverslipper, 420/hr, Includes: 3 slide baskets (20 slide
cap/ea), 1 basket container & insert, 2 adjustable coverglass hoppers 24 x (40, 50, 55
or 60) mm CG, 3 twenty cap. slide collection racks, 2 dispensing needles (1.5 & 1.8 mm),
4’ exhaust duct and fan; 115 VAC, 50/60 Hz, 4 Amps. Order fume filter system if req’d.
SMRGC-CFA2  ea Carbon Filter/Hydrocatalytic fume filtration system. Ideal where external venting is not
practical.
SMRGC-RF  ea Filter, activated charcoal replacement
SMRGC-SB20  ea Slide Basket, 20 slide capacity
SMRGC-SCR  ea Slide Collection Rack, 20 slide capacity
SMRGC-PFCGH ea/cs Prefilled CG dispenser, (24 x 50) mm, 200pcs/ea, 10ea/cs
SMRGC-CH40  ea Coverglass Hopper, reusable, Accepts 200 pcs. of 24 x 40 mm CG
SMRGC-CH50  ea Coverglass Hopper, reusable, Accepts 200 pcs. of 24 x 50  mm CG
SMRGC-CH55  ea Coverglass Hopper, reusable, Accepts 200 pcs. of 24 x 55 mm CG
SMRGC-CH60  ea Coverglass Hopper, reusable, Accepts 200 pcs. of 24 x 60 mm CG
SMRGC-SB30  ea Slide Basket, 30 slide capacity
SMRCG-C30  ea Container Insert, for SMRGC-SB30, Accepts two 30 cap. slide baskets
SMRGC-SB40  ea Slide Basket (40 slide capacity) for Shandon Varistain® 24-4 (Also need insert)
SMRGC-C40  ea Container Insert, for SMRGC-SB40, Accepts two 40 cap. slide baskets
SMRGC-VARXY  ea Adapts two SMRGC-SB20 slide baskets to Shandon’s Varistain® XY & Fisher’s Stainer
SMRGC-DRS2000  ea Adapts SMRGC-SB30 slide basket to Sakura® DRS-2000 stainer
SMRGC-XL20  ea Adapts SMRGC-SB20 slide basket to Leica® XL Stainer
SMRGC-XL30  ea Adapts SMRGC-SB30 slide basket to Leica® XL Stainer
LC-A              ea/cs SHUR/MountTM Mounting Medium, Xylene based for automated CS’ers, 16 oz/ea, 4ea/cs
Innovative Glass Coverslipping Technology
Fully automated coverslipping of
Histology & Cytology specimens